Submitted by CAMF

Proposal 128 wants to limit net depth for the Northern District fisherman. This will be a costly change for all fishermen.

This is the total cost for new net, including labor, excluding shipping cost in Homer, AK:

Total: \$7892.50

Corks: \$1220.60
Cork Line: \$1111.80
Lead Line: \$2003.80
Twine: \$168.40
Web: \$1844.70
Labor: \$1,400.00
Net Bag: \$1,400.00

Tax:

All fishermen use multiple nets during the North Peninsula season:

137 permits x 3 nets each = 411 nets \$7892.50 x 411 nets = \$3,243,817.50

\$39.25

Hanging 411 new nets before the start of the 2023 season would not be possible.

Cutting current nets is also not a viable solution. The labor required to trim an entire 200 fathom net and re hang the lead line is more time consuming than hanging a new net.

Alaska Net Supply quoted 411 nets worth of web would be available by 11/15/2023.

LFS-KACHEMAK GEAR SHED **3625 E END RD HOMER, AK 99603**

PHONE: (907) 235-8612
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENTS TO: LFS Inc.

_							851 Coho Way Bellingham	WA	98225				
•					CHASE ORDER:		REFERENCE:		MS: SET 10TH	CLERM		DATE / TIME: 1/30/23 1:58	
L	B21	9 0	00 QUOTE					MELIUIM		MP			
		201070				- COURT -				TERMINAL: 418			
	SOLD TO: JOE HINTON EM				1	SHIP TO: JOE HINTON		DEL. DATE: 4/28		193			
			DEB ANN I				F/V DEB ANN I		EL UATE: 4/20	23			
	P	PO BOX 2543							PERSON: 33	MARVIN PE	TERS		
	S	SEWARD AK 99864-2543			4-2543				TAX: 111	HOMER TX	BL 7.85% MAX		
	90	07-362 -234 5	5								ED- 005	046	./0
										JKDI	ER: 837		
L	NE	SHIPPED	ORDERED	UM	SI	(U	DESCRIPTION	1	LOCATION		PRICE/ PER		
	1		66 LB 12NAGLS		S12	COOK INLET/KODIAK LS12		U23A1	66	27.95 /LB	1,844	4./0	
	2						4 NETS SMB 5"X45X105 FOR 5	OFM	U23A1 U23A1				
	3			Ь.	12HSDU	DAME	1/2 HP DURA CL MED X 55FM		U32B1	4	277.95 /RL	1,11	1.80
	4 5		4		150LLNC		NOVATEC 150/100 RIVER LL 5		U29A1	4	500.95 /EA	2,00	3.80
	6		500		BL2TW	- •	BL2 TAPERED WHT W/G (15MM)		U32C1	500	2.35 /EA	1,17	
П	7		16		BL2R		BL2 TAPERED RED W/G (15MM)	22QZ	U30A1	16	2.85 /EA		5.60
П	8	5 EA TWNBW			#21 (B21) REG BRAID TWINE WH	IT 1#	C28A2	5	16.59 /EA		2.95 5.45		
П	9		5		TWNBW	18	#18 (B18) REG BRAID TWINE WH	1 7#	C28A2	5 200	17.09 /EA 7.00 /EA	1,40	
10			200		LABOR NMR12124		LABOR FOUR SHACKLE NET BAG 52X52	X52	C05A2	200	103.95 /EA		3.95
П	11		1	EA	12124				73072				
II							fishinhinton@gmall.com						
II													
ll			1	1									
				1			I						
ll		j		1 .			1						
II									1				
I		1	1										
I				1									
					1								
									1	1			
					1								
					1					l			
			l		1					1			
1													
					1								
											1		
				-									
L			<u> </u>		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ					<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
											TAXABLE	• • •	853.25 0.00
											NON-TAXABLE SUBTOTAL		0.00 853.25
1											Jun . J		
	DE	POSIT AMT		0.0							TAV 1101117		20 2F
ĺ	BA	LANCE DU	E 7	892.	50					_	TAX AMOUNT		39.25
											TOTAL	789	92.50
ĺ										!			
	₩#: 4 18.00									X			
ישוי זיין זיין זיין זיין זיין זיין זיין זי										Received By			
	Die.	a han a a se	AM Acono		of miles	ുന പ	ys from purchase or w	tho	it a recei	pt. NO R	ETURNS on	out ch	ain,
ĺ						<i>€ 19€</i>	CIAL CONTRERS OF CLEAR	LANC	PATERING.	W 1454416411	PREST GAS BUTANES	restoc	king fe
	w	ill be cha	arged or	dec	ducted	lle no	merchandise returned	othe	er than a	mistake	on Lrs.		